TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ms. Maria Hyokyvaara		07/08/2004	INDIVIDUAL: FINLAND
Mr. Markus Hyokyvaara		07/08/2004	INDIVIDUAL: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halti Technologies Oy	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 38	
City:	Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02921	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2516690	HALTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2725

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ruth@geomarklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malcom S. McNeil

Address Line 1: Law Offices of Malcom S. McNeil

Address Line 2: 1901 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-6013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HALTI ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0707 F \$40.00

900039947

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth L. Walters	
Signature:	/Ruth L. Walters/	
Date:	01/17/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=HALTI 2516690 Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0708

DEED OF TRANSFER

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ms. Maria Hyökyvaara and Mr. Markus Hyökyvaara do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Halti Technologies Oy the entire right, title and interest of Ms. Maria Hyökyvaara and Mr. Markus Hyökyvaara in and to the trademark HALTI, U.S. trademark registration no. 2516690, together with the goodwill attaching to the said trademark and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

In Helsinki on July 8, 2004

Ms. María Hyökyvaara

Mr. Markus Hyökyvaara

We hereby confirm as transferee, that we accept the assignment of the title and other aforementioned rights to the trademark HALTI, U.S. trademark registration no. 2516690, and the registration thereof to Halti Technologies Oy, Espoo, Finland.

In Helsinki on July 8, 2004

HALTI TECHNOLOGIES OY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0709